
RACE  1	 7:55 PM	 (EUR53,000)	 Chantilly	 --   1200m
1	 348210	 Pradaro	 65	 [	11]	T Bachelot	 10.1%	 Mme S Lanslots	 8.4%
2	 001645	 Ozan (FR)	 62	 [	15]	A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 G Doleuze	 15.9%
3	 422086	 Game Run (FR)	 61	 [	4]	 M Grandin	 9.5%	 E Mikhalides	 8.3%
4	 205440	 National Service (FR)	 60.5	 [	14]	C Demuro	 15.0%	 J Reynier	 14.7%
5	 464720	 Rock Boy (FR)	 60.5	 [	2]	 M Barzalona	 17.9%	 R Chotard	 9.6%
6	 591070	 Forza Capitano	 60.5	 [	6]	 T Piccone	 9.5%	 H Pantall	 11.4%
7	 180846	 Major Oak (FR)	 60	 [	12]	R Mangione	 8.1%	 M F Weissmeier	 14.1%
8	 000231	 Wild West (FR)	 59	 [	9]	 C Soumillon	 16.5%	 M D Sanchez	 14.1%
9	 321144	 Agoria	 57.5	 [	3]	 S Pasquier	 12.3%	 C Ferland	 17.3%
10	021922	 Daiquiberry (IRE)	 57.5	 [	10]	A Pouchin	 12.3%	 M Guarnieri	 7.8%
11	073446	 Forchester (FR)	 56.5	 [	13]	C Lecoeuvre	 8.6%	 E D Monfort	 8.8%
12	146056	 Egiategia (IRE)	 56	 [	16]	M Michel	 6.1%	 M Guarnieri	 7.8%
13	750342	 Mctenett (IRE)	 55	 [	7]	 M Guyon	 16.3%	 F R Monfort	 8.7%
14	500080	 Big Log (FR)	 54.5	 [	8]	 T Trullier	 7.1%	 D&p Prod’homme	 5.4%
15	790563	 Brothers Of Lily’s (FR)	 54	 [	1]	 H Journiac	 7.9%	 Y Barberot	 10.9%
16	215311	 Hortensia Basc (FR)	 53.5	 [	5]	 A Crastus	 7.1%	 A Junk	 8.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 9	 Agoria
	 13	 Mctenett (IRE)
	 4	 National Service (FR)
	 3	 Game Run (FR)

12	Egiategia (IRE)	 56%
3	 Game Run (FR)	 52%
4	 National Service (FR)	 42%
9	 Agoria	 42%
2	 Ozan (FR)	 33%

10	Daiquiberry (IRE)	 67%
16	Hortensia Basc (FR)	 60%
3	 Game Run (FR)	 53%
4	 National Service (FR)	 50%
7	 Major Oak (FR)	 50%

5	 Rock Boy (FR)	 1:07.23
6	 Forza Capitano	 1:07.56
16	Hortensia Basc (FR)	1:08.13
9	 Agoria	 1:08.44
8	 Wild West (FR)	 1:08.76

Race Preview: Agoria Honest performer who has been consistent recently, 4th on the latest start 
over 1200m at Fontainebleau on March 18th in a Class 2 handicap. Key chance. Mctenett (IRE) 
Placed on his last three runs, the latter when 2nd over 1200m at Fontainebleau on March 18th in a 
Class 2 handicap ahead of the selection. Player. National Service (FR) Unplaced last time out, 4th 
before that over 1400m at Chantilly on March 17th in a Class 2 race. Among the leading chances. 
Game Run (FR) Three unplaced runs since a 2nd over 1300m at Deauville on October 24th in a 
Class 2 race. One to keep safe.

RACE  2	 8:30 PM	 (EUR30,000)	 Chantilly	 --   1000m
1	 	 Pitch Perfect (FR)	 54.5	 [	5]	 A Pouchin	 12.3%	 M Delzangles	 11.1%
2	 2	 Sbikha (FR)	 54	 [	2]	 A Madamet	 8.3%	 M Brasme	 8.6%
3	 3	 Limpide (FR)	 54	 [	1]	 M Barzalona	 17.9%	 F Graffard	 25.0%
4	 7	 Achilea Chope (FR)	 54	 [	6]	 H Journiac	 7.9%	 F Guyader	 10.3%
5	 0	 Lady Starlight (FR)	 54	 [	3]	 C Grosbois	 5.0%	 C H Plisson	 6.7%
6	 3	 Hold My Hand	 54	 [	7]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 Miss A Murphy	 8.7%
7	 	 No Tune	 53	 [	4]	 M Guyon	 16.3%	 Chr Head	 21.8%
8	 	 Royal Bay Cen (IRE)	 53	 [	8]	 C Demuro	 15.0%	 H F Devin	 18.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 2	 Sbikha (FR)
	 3	 Limpide (FR)
	 7	 No Tune
	 1	 Pitch Perfect (FR)

Race Preview: Sbikha (FR) Decent 2nd on her debut at Saint-Cloud over 900m on March 20th. She 
will strip fitter this time and can score. Limpide (FR) Ran well to be 3rd at Saint-Cloud over 900m 
on March 20th. Capable of making progress from that run and holds a leading chance. No Tune 
Unraced by No Nay Never, the dam won 3 races including a Listed race, and was Group 3 placed. 
Nice profile, and she will be well-tuned by her trainer. Bold show likely. Pitch Perfect (FR) Colt 
by Romanised, the dam won 1 race over 1200m. He comes from a good stable and has a speedy 
pedigree. One to pay attention to in the betting exchanges.

RACE  3	 9:05 PM	 (EUR28,000)	 Chantilly	 --   2200m
1	 1	 Midak (FR)	 57	 [	1]	 M Barzalona	 17.9%	 F Graffard	 25.0%
2	 1	 Piquoiseau (FR)	 57	 [	3]	 S Pasquier	 12.3%	 C Ferland	 17.3%
3	 31242	 Ponderado (IRE)	 57	 [	2]	 C Demuro	 15.0%	 M Baratti	 16.8%
4	 1	 Avide (IRE)	 57	 [	4]	 M Guyon	 16.3%	 A Fabre	 18.1%
5	 214	 Squabble	 57	 [	5]	 H Journiac	 7.9%	 Y Barberot	 10.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 2200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2200M
	 4	 Avide (IRE)
	 2	 Piquoiseau (FR)
	 1	 Midak (FR)
	 3	 Ponderado (IRE)

4	 Avide (IRE)	 100%

Race Preview: Avide (IRE) Good win on debut over 1800m at Chantilly on November 23rd in a 
conditions race. He will be fit and ready for his first run on turf. Player. Piquoiseau (FR) Won on his 
sole run over 1900m at Bordeaux Le Bouscat on October 26th in a conditions race. He won by 2.5 
lengths on debut and looks like a smart prospect. Midak (FR) Got off the mark on his only start over 
2150m at Lyon La Soie in a maiden on March 12th. Easy winner by 3 lengths and he can play a lead 
role. Ponderado (IRE) Fair 2nd over 2400m in a Class 2 race on March 29th at Saint-Cloud on his 
return run of the year. Hard to rule out.

RACE  4	 9:40 PM	 (EUR13,000)	 Chantilly	 --   1900m
1	 351705	 Pas De Velours (FR)	 60	 [	11]	C Lecoeuvre	 8.6%	 S Labate	 5.4%
2	 800597	 Paletuvier (FR)	 60	 [	10]	S Breux	 3.3%	 S Vlaenderen	 0.0%
3	 377000	 Bow Lane (FR)	 60	 [	13]	G Sias	 7.4%	 M Bouckaert	 0.0%
4	 505008	 Lib Apache (FR)	 60	 [	4]	 H Lebouc	 9.0%	 C Le Lay	 0.0%
5	 288900	 Quiz Evolution	 59	 [	7]	 L Plommee (1.5)	 10.6%	 M Bouckaert	 0.0%
6	 060327	 Cash Ruler (FR)	 59	 [	14]	Y Rousset	 7.6%	 T Richard	 4.3%
7	 780990	 Stellar Jay (IRE)	 59	 [	3]	 A Crastus	 7.1%	 A Schepens	 3.6%
8	 089005	 Bech River (IRE)	 58.5	 [	9]	 A Mosse	 13.0%	 M Gonzalez	 6.7%
9	 696804	 Red Crazy (FR)	 58	 [	1]	 M Guyon	 16.3%	 H Ghabri	 6.4%
10	260007	 Maestro Chop (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 J Moutard	 9.4%	 P Dolle	 0.0%
11	443210	 Orpanama Davis (FR)	 58	 [	6]	 L Boisseau	 5.4%	 Mme J Hendriks	 13.0%
12	753480	 Ladybug (IRE)	 58	 [	12]	S Chuette (1.5)	 4.0%	 Mme D Domminger	 0.0%
13	000007	 Bolt Of Thunder (IRE)	 57	 [	8]	 M Favriaux (1.5)	 7.8%	 J Silva	 4.2%
14	068900	 My Premier County (FR)	 57	 [	2]	 B Marie	 6.2%	 M Bouckaert	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 9	 Red Crazy (FR)
	 8	 Bech River (IRE)
	 13	 Bolt Of Thunder (IRE)
	 1	 Pas De Velours (FR)

10	Maestro Chop (FR)	 30%
11	Orpanama Davis (FR)	19%
7	 Stellar Jay (IRE)	 14%
14	My Premier County (FR)	13%
1	 Pas De Velours (FR)	 8%

Race Preview: Red Crazy (FR) Ran well to be 4th on his last start over 1600m at Chantilly in a 
Class 4 handicap on April 3rd. Leading contender. Bech River (IRE) Fair 5th over 1600m at this 
track in a Class 4 handicap on April 3rd and he can be competitive. Bolt Of Thunder (IRE) 7th on 
his latest start over 2000m in a Class 3 handicap at Fontainebleau on April 1st. He has dropped to 
a favourable handicap rating and can feature. Pas De Velours (FR) Four unplaced runs since a win 
over 1900m on November 5th in a Class 4 handicap at Bordeaux Le Bouscat. Can get back on track.

RACE  5	 10:15 PM	 (EUR80,000)	 Chantilly	 --   1100m
1	 324213	 Arizona Blaze	 57	 [	5]	 David Egan	 11.3%	 A Murray	 10.4%
2	 1184	 Estepona (FR)	 57	 [	9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.6%	 M D Sanchez	 14.1%
3	 753123	 Mehmist (FR)	 57	 [	3]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 N Roch	 15.6%
4	 12297	 The Strikin Viking (IRE)	 57	 [	7]	 James Doyle	 16.7%	 H Jehani	 --%
5	 717417	 King Of Light	 57	 [	2]	 S James	 10.7%	 K R Burke	 16.6%
6	 216	 Rayevka (IRE)	 55.5	 [	6]	 M Barzalona	 17.9%	 F Graffard	 25.0%
7	 141316	 Une Pointure (FR)	 55.5	 [	8]	 T Bachelot	 10.1%	 M Rolland	 12.8%
8	 124165	 Miss Lamai (IRE)	 55.5	 [	10]	C Lee	 13.3%	 K R Burke	 16.6%
9	 214	 Apollo Fountain	 55.5	 [	4]	 A Pouchin	 12.3%	 A Fabre	 18.1%
10	126251	 Polyvega (IRE)	 55.5	 [	1]	 M Guyon	 16.3%	 C Ferland	 17.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 1	 Arizona Blaze
	 6	 Rayevka (IRE)
	 9	 Apollo Fountain
	 10	 Polyvega (IRE)

6	 Rayevka (IRE)	 100%
10	Polyvega (IRE)	 67%
9	 Apollo Fountain	 67%
7	 Une Pointure (FR)	 44%
3	 Mehmist (FR)	 17%

Race Preview: Arizona Blaze Nice 3rd over 1400m in a Group 3 race at Leopardstown (IRE) on 
March 30th and a win before that at Dundalk on March 14th. Live chance. Rayevka (IRE) 6th in a 
Group 1 race on her last start on September 28th, she won before that over 1200m at Chantilly on 
September 16th. Nice prospect and can be fit to go. Apollo Fountain Fair 4th in a Group 3 race over 
1200m on July 28th at Deauville on her latest start and a win before that in a Listed race over 1000m. 
Speedy type who warrants respect. Polyvega (IRE) Won over 1100m at Chantilly in a Listed race on 
March 17th by 5 lengths. Useful filly who is hard to ignore.
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RACE  6	 10:50 PM	 (EUR15,000)	 Chantilly	 --   1900m
1	 106148	 Silver Condor (FR)	 60	 [	14]	D Santiago (1.5)	 7.6%	 G Verheye	 14.3%
2	 090308	 Baileys Eclair (FR)	 59.5	 [	6]	 H Boutin	 9.3%	 M Drean	 4.2%
3	 240080	 Devil’speak (FR)	 59.5	 [	12]	R Mangione	 8.1%	 M Guarnieri	 7.8%
4	 263019	 Green Curry	 58	 [	5]	 F Valle Skar (1.5)	 9.3%	 B Goudot	 10.6%
5	 566080	 Jetliner (FR)	 58	 [	7]	 M Michel (1.5)	 6.1%	 Renaut & Adda	 8.3%
6	 100008	 Baylagan	 56.5	 [	3]	 M Nobili	 18.2%	 Mme J Hendriks	 13.0%
7	 424600	 The First Lady (FR)	 56.5	 [	2]	 T Trullier	 7.1%	 M Drean	 4.2%
8	 000088	 Neowise (usa)	 56.5	 [	11]	G Sias	 7.4%	 G Nakouzi	 4.8%
9	 850986	 Circo Massimo	 56.5	 [	8]	 L Vanderschueren (2.5)	 0.0%	 S Vlaenderen	 0.0%
10	403331	 Maguro (FR)	 56	 [	13]	Eddy Hardouin	 6.6%	 G Verheye	 14.3%
11	307022	 Oser (IRE)	 55.5	 [	9]	 A Crastus	 7.1%	 Mlle Mlle C Alesi	 0.0%
12	000800	 Palimero (GER)	 55.5	 [	1]	 B Marie	 6.2%	 K Sansen	 0.0%
13	796556	 Hot Summer (FR)	 55	 [	4]	 S Breux	 3.3%	 Mme C Auvray	 3.1%
14	970073	 Vesinaba (FR)	 54	 [	10]	C Demuro	 15.0%	 J Silva	 4.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 14	 Vesinaba (FR)
	 11	 Oser (IRE)
	 12	 Palimero (GER)
	 13	 Hot Summer (FR)

7	 The First Lady (FR)	 46%
1	 Silver Condor (FR)	 38%
14	Vesinaba (FR)	 33%
4	 Green Curry	 24%
6	 Baylagan	 23%

Race Preview: Vesinaba (FR) Back to form with a 3rd placed run at this track over 1900m in a Class 
4 handicap on March 31st. Can score under Cristian Demuro. Oser (IRE) Two decent 2nd placed 
runs of late, the latter over track and trip in a Class 4 handicap on March 31st. Hard to overlook. 
Palimero (GER) He has dropped in the weights after some unplaced runs, the latter over 1600m at 
Chantilly on March 27th in a Class 3 handicap. Can make the top four. Hot Summer (FR) 6th on his 
last start over 1600m at this track in a Class 4 handicap on April 3rd. Can get back to form and make 
the frame.

RACE  7	 11:25 PM	 (EUR20,000)	 Chantilly	 --   1200m
1	 032921	 Baileys Bachelor (FR)	 60	 [	11]	T Piccone	 9.5%	 J Toux	 2.4%
2	 208901	 Hy Dream (FR)	 59.5	 [	2]	 H Boutin	 9.3%	 R Chotard	 9.6%
3	 108007	 Andartis	 59	 [	13]	C Demuro	 15.0%	 G Braem	 4.1%
4	 748286	 Ice Climber	 59	 [	12]	A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 J Toux	 2.4%
5	 080823	 Bombey (FR)	 58.5	 [	15]	S Breux	 3.3%	 Mme S Delobelle	 0.0%
6	 056000	 Wrong Colour (FR)	 57.5	 [	9]	 J Claudic	 8.7%	 A Fracas	 0.0%
7	 692383	 Sixtus (FR)	 57	 [	10]	C Soumillon	 16.5%	 D Bonilla	 0.0%
8	 309040	 Albertinelli (FR)	 56	 [	6]	 A Crastus	 7.1%	 Mme C Nicot	 7.4%
9	 974903	 Permenton (FR)	 55.5	 [	8]	 B Marie	 6.2%	 D Oost	 0.0%
10	377281	 Coolmeen Royal (FR)	 53	 [	1]	 C Belmont	 4.1%	 G Braem	 4.1%
11	307905	 Tallinski	 52	 [	5]	 M Velon	 8.5%	 Mme S Lanslots	 8.4%
12	000000	 Two Two Two (FR)	 51	 [	16]	M Favriaux (0.5)	 7.8%	 Mme C Janssen	 9.1%
13	526426	 Abrasso (FR)	 51	 [	14]	T Trullier	 7.1%	 Mme J Hiergens	 7.1%
14	000910	 Lady Pink (FR)	 51	 [	4]	 M Michel (1.5)	 6.1%	 Mme C Nicot	 7.4%
15	008500	 Magic Sword (FR)	 51	 [	7]	 F Valle Skar	 9.3%	 Mme S Lanslots	 8.4%
16	700090	 Pile Ou Face (FR)	 51	 [	3]	 D Breux	 8.4%	 S Morineau	 3.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 4	 Ice Climber
	 1	 Baileys Bachelor (FR)
	 5	 Bombey (FR)
	 8	 Albertinelli (FR)

5	 Bombey (FR)	 67%
2	 Hy Dream (FR)	 40%
6	 Wrong Colour (FR)	 33%
7	 Sixtus (FR)	 25%
13	Abrasso (FR)	 22%

14	Lady Pink (FR)	 100%
2	 Hy Dream (FR)	 33%
1	 Baileys Bachelor (FR)	 33%
13	Abrasso (FR)	 33%
5	 Bombey (FR)	 33%

11	Tallinski	 1:06.42
1	 Baileys Bachelor (FR)	1:08.08
15	Magic Sword (FR)	 1:08.42
5	 Bombey (FR)	 1:08.60
2	 Hy Dream (FR)	 1:09.07

Race Preview: Ice Climber Two unplaced efforts since a 2nd over 1500m at Deauville on January 
31st in a conditions race. Player. Baileys Bachelor (FR) Won over 1200m at Fontainebleau on 
March 18th in a Class 3 handicap on his last start. One to pay attention too. Bombey (FR) Placed on 
the last two runs, 3rd on the latter over 1200m at Fontainebleau in a Class 3 handicap. Among the 
leading chances. Albertinelli (FR) Unplaced last time, 4th before that over 1200m at Fontainebleau 
on March 18th in a Class 3 handicap. Can be competitive.

RACE  8	 12:00 AM	 (EUR18,000)	 Chantilly	 --   1900m
1	 367000	 Portreath (IRE)	 68	 [	8]	 S Breux	 3.3%	 S Vlaenderen	 0.0%
2	 636510	 West Martin (FR)	 65.5	 [	9]	 S Chuette (1.5)	 4.0%	 K Plisson	 1.9%
3	 000146	 Moon Rider (FR)	 63	 [	4]	 C Collet-vidal (2.5)	 10.9%	 Rob Collet	 8.1%
4	 704243	 Roi De Flandre (FR)	 62.5	 [	12]	F Valle Skar (1.5)	 9.3%	 C Martinon	 7.5%
5	 000821	 Love The Stars (FR)	 61.5	 [	1]	 L Gallo (2.5)	 11.1%	 J Leroy	 6.5%
6	 429685	 Eskandani (FR)	 61	 [	2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.6%	 C H Plisson	 6.7%
7	 702230	 Inkiostro (FR)	 61	 [	14]	C Demuro	 15.0%	 M Guarnieri	 7.8%
8	 600095	 Hello Cotai (IRE)	 61	 [	7]	 David Egan	 11.3%	 A West	 3.2%
9	 546005	 San Teodorico (FR)	 60.5	 [	10]	G Sias	 7.4%	 S Pecoraro	 9.5%
10	545363	 Spirit Grey (FR)	 60.5	 [	11]	M Velon (1.5)	 8.5%	 M M S-lacaille	 9.5%
11	641363	 By The Way (FR)	 60.5	 [	3]	 H Lebouc	 9.0%	 G Nicot	 4.8%
12	020031	 La Doloise (FR)	 60	 [	6]	 H Journiac	 7.9%	 Mlle S Penot	 8.5%
13	250653	 Uri (FR)	 59.5	 [	5]	 M Guyon	 16.3%	 N Caullery	 7.9%
14	095550	 Amouage (FR)	 59	 [	13]	T Trullier	 7.1%	 Mme J Hiergens	 7.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 9	 San Teodorico (FR)
	 7	 Inkiostro (FR)
	 13	 Uri (FR)
	 4	 Roi De Flandre (FR)

12	La Doloise (FR)	 44%
7	 Inkiostro (FR)	 29%
11	By The Way (FR)	 22%
5	 Love The Stars (FR)	 21%
13	Uri (FR)	 20%

Race Preview: San Teodorico (FR) Fair 5th on his last start over 2000m in a Class 4 race on March 
28th. Well handicapped on older form and can feature. Inkiostro (FR) Unplaced on turf last time, 
3rd before that over 1900m at this track in a Class 3 handicap on March 24th. Player. Uri (FR) Nice 
3rd over 1600m at this track in a Class 3 handicap on his last run on April 3rd. Can have a say under 
Maxime Guyon. Roi De Flandre (FR) Placed on his last four runs, the latter over 1600m at this track 
when 3rd on April 3rd in a Class 3 handicap. One to keep safe.

RACE  9	 12:35 AM	 (EUR27,000)	 Chantilly	 --   1200m
1	 950403	 Spezial	 60	 [	7]	 B Marie	 6.2%	 Mme A Karkosa	 10.8%
2	 130000	 Bacchilide	 59.5	 [	16]	A Pouchin	 12.3%	 M Guarnieri	 7.8%
3	 100090	 Shelbylandor (FR)	 59	 [	3]	 M Romary (1.5)	 10.5%	 M Justum	 0.0%
4	 631680	 King Robbe (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 L Gallo (3.5)	 11.1%	 M Boutin	 8.6%
5	 340087	 Ismael Paint (FR)	 58	 [	13]	Eddy Hardouin	 6.6%	 C H Plisson	 6.7%
6	 211974	 Lamorna Cove	 57.5	 [	14]	T Trullier	 7.1%	 Mme C O’halloran	 10.0%
7	 876068	 Loyal Prince (FR)	 57.5	 [	12]	M Michel (1.5)	 6.1%	 D Chenu	 8.0%
8	 906700	 Victory Salute (FR)	 57.5	 [	1]	 M Guyon	 16.3%	 J Reynier	 14.7%
9	 318072	 Snow Ghost (FR)	 56.5	 [	2]	 J Claudic	 8.7%	 M Swinnens	 7.7%
10	312110	 Sweet As (FR)	 56	 [	9]	 H Boutin	 9.3%	 M Boutin	 8.6%
11	478053	 Simply Lovely (FR)	 56	 [	4]	 M Barzalona	 17.9%	 J M Beguigne	 8.0%
12	002860	 The Cat’s (FR)	 56	 [	15]	H Journiac	 7.9%	 Y Barberot	 10.9%
13	521023	 Regalien (FR)	 55.5	 [	6]	 D Santiago (1.5)	 7.6%	 C H Plisson	 6.7%
14	576095	 Baba Sim (FR)	 55.5	 [	11]	C Demuro	 15.0%	 J Goossens	 5.3%
15	572417	 Claim The Stars (IRE)	 55	 [	10]	R Mangione	 8.1%	 M F Weissmeier	 14.1%
16	255200	 Le Central (FR)	 55	 [	8]	 F Valle Skar (1.5)	 9.3%	 M Boutin	 8.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 14	 Baba Sim (FR)
	 13	 Regalien (FR)
	 9	 Snow Ghost (FR)
	 11	 Simply Lovely (FR)

6	 Lamorna Cove	 39%
13	Regalien (FR)	 33%
3	 Shelbylandor (FR)	 33%
4	 King Robbe (FR)	 31%
2	 Bacchilide	 31%

6	 Lamorna Cove	 56%
3	 Shelbylandor (FR)	 33%
13	Regalien (FR)	 33%
11	Simply Lovely (FR)	 30%
16	Le Central (FR)	 26%

4	 King Robbe (FR)	 1:08.03
13	Regalien (FR)	 1:08.18
3	 Shelbylandor (FR)	 1:08.46
11	Simply Lovely (FR)	1:08.78
14	Baba Sim (FR)	 1:09.18

Race Preview: Baba Sim (FR) Ran well to be 5th at Fontainebleau on his last start over 1200m in 
a Class 3 handicap on March 18th. Player. Regalien (FR) Two placed runs of late, 3rd on the latter 
over 1000m at Moulins on April 5th in a Class 3 handicap. Each way option. Snow Ghost (FR) Ran 
well to be 2nd over 1000m at Moulins on April 5th in a Class 3 handicap. Hard to rule out. Simply 
Lovely (FR) 3rd on his latest start over 1200m at Fontainebleau on March 18th in a Class 3 handi-
cap. One to pay attention too.
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第  1 场	 7:55 PM	 (53,000欧元)	 					   尚蒂伊	 -- 1200公尺
1	 348210	帕达罗	 Pradaro	 65	 [	11]	 巴切洛	 10.1%	 兰斯洛	 8.4%
2	 001645	欧占	 Ozan (FR)	 62	 [	15]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 托里泽	 15.9%
3	 422086	游戏中	 Game Run (FR)	 61	 [	 4]	 格兰丁	 9.5%	 米卡利	 8.3%
4	 205440	国民服役	 National Service (FR)	 60.5	 [	14]	 德莫洛	 15.0%	 利尼尔	 14.7%
5	 464720	摇滚男孩	 Rock Boy (FR)	 60.5	 [	 2]	 巴米高	 17.9%	 肖塔尔	 9.6%
6	 591070	福尔佳	 Forza Capitano	 60.5	 [	 6]	 毕寇尼	 9.5%	 彭塔	 11.4%
7	 180846	大橡树	 Major Oak (FR)	 60	 [	12]	 曼琼	 8.1%	 维斯米	 14.1%
8	 000231	狂野西部	 Wild West (FR)	 59	 [	 9]	 苏铭伦	 16.5%	 桑彻兹	 14.1%
9	 321144	埃格利亚	 Agoria	 57.5	 [	 3]	 巴斯贵	 12.3%	 霍利达	 17.3%
10	 021922	达奇贝利	 Daiquiberry (IRE)	 57.5	 [	10]	 宝珍	 12.3%	 贾尼利	 7.8%
11	 073446	弗切斯特	 Forchester (FR)	 56.5	 [	13]	 利库维	 8.6%	 蒙弗特	 8.8%
12	 146056	伊杰特亚	 Egiategia (IRE)	 56	 [	16]	 麦克	 6.1%	 贾尼利	 7.8%
13	 750342	麦特纳	 Mctenett (IRE)	 55	 [	 7]	 纪仁安	 16.3%	 蒙弗特	 8.7%
14	 500080	大木头	 Big Log (FR)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 杜利尔	 7.1%	 普罗宏	 5.4%
15	 790563	莉莉兄弟	 Brothers Of Lily’s (FR)	 54	 [	 1]	 卓尼克	 7.9%	 巴伯罗	 10.9%
16	 215311	赫登夏	 Hortensia Basc (FR)	 53.5	 [	 5]	 卡拉图	 7.1%	 贾克	 8.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16

佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 9	埃格利亚

	13	麦特纳

	 4	 国民服役

	 3	 游戏中

12	伊杰特亚	 56%
3	 游戏中	 52%
4	 国民服役	 42%
9	 埃格利亚	 42%
2	 欧占	 33%

10	达奇贝利	 67%
16	赫登夏	 60%
3	 游戏中	 53%
4	 国民服役	 50%
7	 大橡树	 50%

5	 摇滚男孩	1:07.23
6	 福尔佳	 1:07.56
16	赫登夏	 1:08.13
9	 埃格利亚	1:08.44
8	 狂野西部	1:08.76

赛事预览: 埃格利亚 近期状态稳健，3月18日于枫丹白露一场1200米第2级让磅赛中获得第4，

夺魁胜算大。 麦特纳 近三仗皆争得位置，包括3月18日于枫丹白露一场1200米第2级让磅赛中

获得亚军，今可扮演争胜主角。 国民服役 上仗未能有作为，此前于3月17日尚蒂伊一场1400米

第2级赛事中获得第4，有望跻身前列。 游戏中 10月24日于多维尔一场1300米第2级赛事中获得

亚军，此后三仗皆未有作为，值得多加留意。

第  2 场	 8:30 PM	 (30,000欧元)	 					   尚蒂伊	 -- 1000公尺
1	 	绝对音感	 Pitch Perfect (FR)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 宝珍	 12.3%	 杜诚高	 11.1%
2	 2	势必佳	 Sbikha (FR)	 54	 [	 2]	 马德梅	 8.3%	 布拉斯米	 8.6%
3	 3	清楚	 Limpide (FR)	 54	 [	 1]	 巴米高	 17.9%	 格拉法	 25.0%
4	 7	阿奇利亚	 Achilea Chope (FR)	 54	 [	 6]	 卓尼克	 7.9%	 古雅德	 10.3%
5	 0	星光少女	 Lady Starlight (FR)	 54	 [	 3]	 格罗鲍	 5.0%	 皮利森	 6.7%
6	 3	共进退	 Hold My Hand	 54	 [	 7]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 穆菲	 8.7%
7	 	无调	 No Tune	 53	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 16.3%	 赫德	 21.8%
8	 	御湾中心	 Royal Bay Cen (IRE)	 53	 [	 8]	 德莫洛	 15.0%	 德温	 18.3%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 2	势必佳

	 3	 清楚

	 7	 无调

	 1	 绝对音感

赛事预览: 势必佳 首战于3月20日圣云一场900米赛事中获得亚军，表现不俗。 今状态极佳，争

胜不难。 清楚 3月20日于圣云一场900米赛事中获得季军，表现可取。 现已循序渐进，有望扮

演争胜主角。 无调 其父乃No Nay Never，其母有过三次获胜记录，包括于一场表列赛事，且

于一场三级赛事中争得位置。 种系优良，蓄势待发，首次作战势必能奋战到底。 绝对音感 其

父乃Romanised，其母有过一次于1200米赛事中获胜记录。 种系优良，且来自实力优秀的马

房，值得多加关注。

第  3 场	 9:05 PM	 (28,000欧元)	 					   尚蒂伊	 -- 2200公尺
1	 1	米达科	 Midak (FR)	 57	 [	 1]	 巴米高	 17.9%	 格拉法	 25.0%
2	 1	皮克瓦索	 Piquoiseau (FR)	 57	 [	 3]	 巴斯贵	 12.3%	 霍利达	 17.3%
3	 31242	潘德拉多	 Ponderado (IRE)	 57	 [	 2]	 德莫洛	 15.0%	 巴拉迪	 16.8%
4	 1	艾维德	 Avide (IRE)	 57	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 16.3%	 费伯华	 18.1%
5	 214	小口角	 Squabble	 57	 [	 5]	 卓尼克	 7.9%	 巴伯罗	 10.9%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长2200公尺 	 2200公尺佳绩
	 4	艾维德

	 2	 皮克瓦索

	 1	 米达科

	 3	 潘德拉多

4	 艾维德	 100%

赛事预览: 艾维德 11月23日于尚蒂伊一场1800米条件赛中首战获胜，表现可取。 首次转战草

地赛道，若状态佳，可扮演争胜主角。 皮克瓦索 10月26日于勒布斯卡一场1900米条件赛中

首战，以2.5个马位获胜，今有望争得一席之位。 米达科 3月12日于里昂纳丝一场2150米未夺

标马赛事中，以3个马位轻松获胜，不失为本场合的争胜要角。 潘德拉多 3月29日于圣云一场

2400米第2级赛事中获得亚军，表现不俗，上阵此赛程不容小觑。

第  4 场	 9:40 PM	 (13,000欧元)	 					   尚蒂伊	 -- 1900公尺
1	 351705	韦洛尔斯	 Pas De Velours (FR)	 60	 [	11]	 利库维	 8.6%	 拉巴特	 5.4%
2	 800597	帕勒图维	 Paletuvier (FR)	 60	 [	10]	 布里斯	 3.3%	 兰德伦	 0.0%
3	 377000	宝路	 Bow Lane (FR)	 60	 [	13]	 西亚斯	 7.4%	 宝卡特	 0.0%
4	 505008	利布帕奇	 Lib Apache (FR)	 60	 [	 4]	 利博侧	 9.0%	 希勒莱	 0.0%
5	 288900	强力进化	 Quiz Evolution	 59	 [	 7]	 普罗米(1.5)	10.6%	 宝卡特	 0.0%
6	 060327	金钱法则	 Cash Ruler (FR)	 59	 [	14]	 罗瑟特	 7.6%	 理查德	 4.3%
7	 780990	史戴拉杰	 Stellar Jay (IRE)	 59	 [	 3]	 卡拉图	 7.1%	 史奇潘	 3.6%
8	 089005	贝奇河	 Bech River (IRE)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 莫斯	 13.0%	 龚杰斯	 6.7%
9	 696804	疯狂红	 Red Crazy (FR)	 58	 [	 1]	 纪仁安	 16.3%	 佳比	 6.4%
10	 260007	玛斯托	 Maestro Chop (FR)	 58	 [	 5]	 穆塔德	 9.4%	 多尔	 0.0%
11	 443210	普帕纳马	 Orpanama Davis (FR)	 58	 [	 6]	 博斯奥	 5.4%	 亨德利	 13.0%
12	 753480	小瓢虫	 Ladybug (IRE)	 58	 [	12]	 楚特(1.5)	 4.0%	 多明哥	 0.0%
13	 000007	闪电快驹	 Bolt Of Thunder (IRE)	 57	 [	 8]	 法夫罗(1.5)	 7.8%	 西瓦	 4.2%
14	 068900	富国	 My Premier County (FR)	 57	 [	 2]	 马莉	 6.2%	 宝卡特	 0.0%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 9	疯狂红

	 8	 贝奇河

	13	闪电快驹

	 1	 韦洛尔斯

10	玛斯托	 30%
11	普帕纳马	 19%
7	 史戴拉杰	 14%
14	富国	 13%
1	 韦洛尔斯	 8%

赛事预览: 疯狂红 4月3日于尚蒂伊一场1600米第4级让磅赛中获得第4，表现可取，今可扮演

争胜主角。 贝奇河 4月3日于此地一场1600米第4级让磅赛中获得第5，表现不俗，具备一定的

竞争力。 闪电快驹 上仗于4月1日枫丹白露一场2000米第3级让磅赛中名列第7，现让磅评分

下滑，形势有利，可与群驹一斗。 韦洛尔斯 11月5日于勒布斯卡一场1900米第4级让磅赛中获

胜，此后四仗皆未有作为，有望力争到底。

第  5 场	 10:15 PM	 (80,000欧元)	 					   尚蒂伊	 -- 1100公尺
1	 324213	亚利桑那	 Arizona Blaze	 57	 [	 5]	 伊康	 11.3%	 默里	 10.4%
2	 1184	艾特伯纳	 Estepona (FR)	 57	 [	 9]	 利库维	 8.6%	 桑彻兹	 14.1%
3	 753123	梅密斯特	 Mehmist (FR)	 57	 [	 3]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 洛奇	 15.6%
4	 12297	维京攻击	 The Strikin Viking (IRE)	 57	 [	 7]	 占美斯	 16.7%	 杰哈尼	 --%
5	 717417	光之王	 King Of Light	 57	 [	 2]	 杰姆斯	 10.7%	 布尔克	 16.6%
6	 216	拉耶夫卡	 Rayevka (IRE)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 巴米高	 17.9%	 格拉法	 25.0%
7	 141316	乌尼观点	 Une Pointure (FR)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 巴切洛	 10.1%	 罗伦	 12.8%
8	 124165	拉麦小姐	 Miss Lamai (IRE)	 55.5	 [	10]	 李希	 13.3%	 布尔克	 16.6%
9	 214	波罗喷泉	 Apollo Fountain	 55.5	 [	 4]	 宝珍	 12.3%	 费伯华	 18.1%
10	 126251	波利维佳	 Polyvega (IRE)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 纪仁安	 16.3%	 霍利达	 17.3%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 1	亚利桑那

	 6	 拉耶夫卡

	 9	 波罗喷泉

	10	波利维佳

6	 拉耶夫卡	 100%
10	波利维佳	 67%
9	 波罗喷泉	 67%
7	 乌尼观点	 44%
3	 梅密斯特	 17%

赛事预览: 亚利桑那 3月30日于莱奥坡镇一场1400米三级赛中获得季军，此前于3月14日于邓多

克一场赛事中获胜，夺标呼声高。 拉耶夫卡 上仗于9月28日一场一级赛中名列第6，此前于9月

16日尚蒂伊一场1200米赛事中获胜，实力优秀，状态可取，有望争胜。 波罗喷泉 7月28日于

多维尔一场1200米三级赛中获得第4，此前于一场1000米表列赛中获胜，擅长快速奔跑，值得

尊敬。 波利维佳 3月17日于尚蒂伊一场1100米表列赛中，以5个马位轻松获胜，实力优秀，值

得多加关注。

14-04-2025 星期一

法国
尚蒂伊

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

www.irace.com.sg第1页     |     法国



第  6 场	 10:50 PM	 (15,000欧元)	 					   尚蒂伊	 -- 1900公尺
1	 106148	银王	 Silver Condor (FR)	 60	 [	14]	 沈迪格(1.5)	 7.6%	 温赫	 14.3%
2	 090308	百利科莱	 Baileys Eclair (FR)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 宝丁	 9.3%	 德莱纳	 4.2%
3	 240080	恶魔宣言	 Devil’speak (FR)	 59.5	 [	12]	 曼琼	 8.1%	 贾尼利	 7.8%
4	 263019	绿咖喱	 Green Curry	 58	 [	 5]	 史卡尔(1.5)	 9.3%	 古达	 10.6%
5	 566080	尼托勒密	 Jetliner (FR)	 58	 [	 7]	 麦克(1.5)	 6.1%	 雷诺	 8.3%
6	 100008	贝拉康	 Baylagan	 56.5	 [	 3]	 诺比利	 18.2%	 亨德利	 13.0%
7	 424600	第一夫人	 The First Lady (FR)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 杜利尔	 7.1%	 德莱纳	 4.2%
8	 000088	尼奥维斯	 Neowise (usa)	 56.5	 [	11]	 西亚斯	 7.4%	 纳库兹	 4.8%
9	 850986	马希莫	 Circo Massimo	 56.5	 [	 8]	 万德楚(2.5)	 0.0%	 兰德伦	 0.0%
10	 403331	玛古洛	 Maguro (FR)	 56	 [	13]	 哈杜英	 6.6%	 温赫	 14.3%
11	 307022	欧瑟	 Oser (IRE)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 卡拉图	 7.1%	 艾勒斯	 0.0%
12	 000800	帕利梅洛	 Palimero (GER)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 马莉	 6.2%	 善森	 0.0%
13	 796556	夏日炎炎	 Hot Summer (FR)	 55	 [	 4]	 布里斯	 3.3%	 奥夫雷	 3.1%
14	 970073	维斯纳巴	 Vesinaba (FR)	 54	 [	10]	 德莫洛	 15.0%	 西瓦	 4.2%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 14	维斯纳巴

	11	欧瑟

	12	帕利梅洛

	13	夏日炎炎

7	 第一夫人	 46%
1	 银王	 38%
14	维斯纳巴	 33%
4	 绿咖喱	 24%
6	 贝拉康	 23%

赛事预览: 维斯纳巴 3月31日于此地一场1900米第4级让磅赛中状态返勇，获得季军，今有骑师

德莫洛助阵，夺魁在即。 欧瑟 近两仗皆获得亚军，包括于3月31日的一场此地同程第4级让磅

赛，值得多加关注。 帕利梅洛 近期未能有作为，包括于3月27日尚蒂伊的一场1600米第3级让

磅赛。今驮重占优势，有望拼入前四。 夏日炎炎 上仗于4月3日此地一场1600米第4级让磅赛中

名列第6，若状态返勇，今可拼入榜内。

第  7 场	 11:25 PM	 (20,000欧元)	 					   尚蒂伊	 -- 1200公尺
1	 032921	单身百利	 Baileys Bachelor (FR)	 60	 [	11]	 毕寇尼	 9.5%	 杜斯	 2.4%
2	 208901	海尔梦	 Hy Dream (FR)	 59.5	 [	 2]	 宝丁	 9.3%	 肖塔尔	 9.6%
3	 108007	安达缇斯	 Andartis	 59	 [	13]	 德莫洛	 15.0%	 布雷姆	 4.1%
4	 748286	冰山好手	 Ice Climber	 59	 [	12]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 杜斯	 2.4%
5	 080823	班贝	 Bombey (FR)	 58.5	 [	15]	 布里斯	 3.3%	 迪洛贝	 0.0%
6	 056000	不同色彩	 Wrong Colour (FR)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 科洛迪	 8.7%	 弗拉卡	 0.0%
7	 692383	希斯特斯	 Sixtus (FR)	 57	 [	10]	 苏铭伦	 16.5%	 博尼拉	 0.0%
8	 309040	艾伯缇利	 Albertinelli (FR)	 56	 [	 6]	 卡拉图	 7.1%	 尼科特	 7.4%
9	 974903	佩曼敦	 Permenton (FR)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 马莉	 6.2%	 伍斯特	 0.0%
10	 377281	酷民	 Coolmeen Royal (FR)	 53	 [	 1]	 贝蒙特	 4.1%	 布雷姆	 4.1%
11	 307905	塔林斯基	 Tallinski	 52	 [	 5]	 维隆	 8.5%	 兰斯洛	 8.4%
12	 000000	二二二	 Two Two Two (FR)	 51	 [	16]	 法夫罗(0.5)	 7.8%	 詹森	 9.1%
13	 526426	艾布拉索	 Abrasso (FR)	 51	 [	14]	 杜利尔	 7.1%	 希尔珍	 7.1%
14	 000910	粉红少女	 Lady Pink (FR)	 51	 [	 4]	 麦克(1.5)	 6.1%	 尼科特	 7.4%
15	 008500	魔法之剑	 Magic Sword (FR)	 51	 [	 7]	 史卡尔	 9.3%	 兰斯洛	 8.4%
16	 700090	双面	 Pile Ou Face (FR)	 51	 [	 3]	 布雷斯	 8.4%	 莫雷纳	 3.8%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 4	冰山好手

	 1	 单身百利

	 5	 班贝

	 8	 艾伯缇利

5	 班贝	 67%
2	 海尔梦	 40%
6	 不同色彩	 33%
7	 希斯特斯	 25%
13	艾布拉索	 22%

14	粉红少女	 100%
2	 海尔梦	 33%
1	 单身百利	 33%
13	艾布拉索	 33%
5	 班贝	 33%

11	塔林斯基	1:06.42
1	 单身百利	1:08.08
15	魔法之剑	1:08.42
5	 班贝	 1:08.60
2	 海尔梦	 1:09.07

赛事预览: 冰山好手 1月31日于多维尔一场1500米条件赛中获得亚军，此后两仗皆未有作为，

今可扮演争胜主角。 单身百利 3月18日于枫丹白露一场1200米第3级让磅赛中获胜，值得多加

关注。 班贝 近两仗皆争得位置，包括上仗于3月18日枫丹白露一场1200米第3级让磅赛中获得

季军，今有一定的胜算。 艾伯缇利 上仗未能有作为，此前于3月18日枫丹白露一场1200米第3

级让磅赛中获得第4，具备一定的竞争力。

第  8 场	 12:00 AM	(18,000欧元)	 					   尚蒂伊	 -- 1900公尺
1	 367000	珀特里	 Portreath (IRE)	 68	 [	 8]	 布里斯	 3.3%	 兰德伦	 0.0%
2	 636510	西部马丁	 West Martin (FR)	 65.5	 [	 9]	 楚特(1.5)	 4.0%	 普利森	 1.9%
3	 000146	月亮骑士	 Moon Rider (FR)	 63	 [	 4]	 韦达(2.5)	 10.9%	 科勒特	 8.1%
4	 704243	弗兰德	 Roi De Flandre (FR)	 62.5	 [	12]	 史卡尔(1.5)	 9.3%	 马汀恩	 7.5%
5	 000821	爱星	 Love The Stars (FR)	 61.5	 [	 1]	 加洛(2.5)	 11.1%	 勒雷	 6.5%
6	 429685	艾康达尼	 Eskandani (FR)	 61	 [	 2]	 利库维	 8.6%	 皮利森	 6.7%
7	 702230	英奇欧	 Inkiostro (FR)	 61	 [	14]	 德莫洛	 15.0%	 贾尼利	 7.8%
8	 600095	科泰你好	 Hello Cotai (IRE)	 61	 [	 7]	 伊康	 11.3%	 韦斯特	 3.2%
9	 546005	缇多立克	 San Teodorico (FR)	 60.5	 [	10]	 西亚斯	 7.4%	 皮克拉洛	 9.5%
10	 545363	格雷精神	 Spirit Grey (FR)	 60.5	 [	11]	 维隆(1.5)	 8.5%	 康德拉	 9.5%
11	 641363	随风	 By The Way (FR)	 60.5	 [	 3]	 利博侧	 9.0%	 尼卡特	 4.8%
12	 020031	多罗伊斯	 La Doloise (FR)	 60	 [	 6]	 卓尼克	 7.9%	 皮诺特	 8.5%
13	 250653	优利	 Uri (FR)	 59.5	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 16.3%	 卡勒里	 7.9%
14	 095550	友情	 Amouage (FR)	 59	 [	13]	 杜利尔	 7.1%	 希尔珍	 7.1%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1900公尺 	 1900公尺佳绩
	 9	缇多立克

	 7	 英奇欧

	13	优利

	 4	 弗兰德

12	多罗伊斯	 44%
7	 英奇欧	 29%
11	随风	 22%
5	 爱星	 21%
13	优利	 20%

赛事预览: 缇多立克 3月28日于一场2000米第4级赛事中获得第5，表现不俗。 凭借此前战绩，

现让磅条件有利，有望交出漂亮成绩单。 英奇欧 上仗于草地赛道作战未能有作为，此前于3月

24日此地一场1900米第3级让磅赛中获得季军，不失为本场合的实力分子。 优利 4月3日于此地

一场1600米第3级让磅赛中获得季军，表现可圈可点，今有顶级骑师纪仁安执缰，上阵此赛程

可有良多进展。 弗兰德 近四仗皆争得位置，包括4月3日于此地一场1600米第3级让磅赛中获得

季军，值得多加留意。

第  9 场	 12:35 AM	(27,000欧元)	 					   尚蒂伊	 -- 1200公尺
1	 950403	特别版	 Spezial	 60	 [	 7]	 马莉	 6.2%	 卡克沙	 10.8%
2	 130000	巴奇里德	 Bacchilide	 59.5	 [	16]	 宝珍	 12.3%	 贾尼利	 7.8%
3	 100090	谢比兰德	 Shelbylandor (FR)	 59	 [	 3]	 罗马利(1.5)	10.5%	 贾士登	 0.0%
4	 631680	罗比大王	 King Robbe (FR)	 58	 [	 5]	 加洛(3.5)	 11.1%	 伯丁	 8.6%
5	 340087	伊斯马尔	 Ismael Paint (FR)	 58	 [	13]	 哈杜英	 6.6%	 皮利森	 6.7%
6	 211974	拉莫纳	 Lamorna Cove	 57.5	 [	14]	 杜利尔	 7.1%	 哈若兰	 10.0%
7	 876068	忠心王子	 Loyal Prince (FR)	 57.5	 [	12]	 麦克(1.5)	 6.1%	 彻诺	 8.0%
8	 906700	胜利者	 Victory Salute (FR)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 纪仁安	 16.3%	 利尼尔	 14.7%
9	 318072	雪幽灵	 Snow Ghost (FR)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 科洛迪	 8.7%	 斯威南	 7.7%
10	 312110	甜蜜	 Sweet As (FR)	 56	 [	 9]	 宝丁	 9.3%	 伯丁	 8.6%
11	 478053	最可爱	 Simply Lovely (FR)	 56	 [	 4]	 巴米高	 17.9%	 碧奎尼	 8.0%
12	 002860	猫王	 The Cat’s (FR)	 56	 [	15]	 卓尼克	 7.9%	 巴伯罗	 10.9%
13	 521023	里加联	 Regalien (FR)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 沈迪格(1.5)	 7.6%	 皮利森	 6.7%
14	 576095	辛爸爸	 Baba Sim (FR)	 55.5	 [	11]	 德莫洛	 15.0%	 古森斯	 5.3%
15	 572417	称星	 Claim The Stars (IRE)	 55	 [	10]	 曼琼	 8.1%	 维斯米	 14.1%
16	 255200	中心点	 Le Central (FR)	 55	 [	 8]	 史卡尔(1.5)	 9.3%	 伯丁	 8.6%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 14	辛爸爸

	13	里加联

	 9	 雪幽灵

	11	最可爱

6	 拉莫纳	 39%
13	里加联	 33%
3	 谢比兰德	 33%
4	 罗比大王	 31%
2	 巴奇里德	 31%

6	 拉莫纳	 56%
3	 谢比兰德	 33%
13	里加联	 33%
11	最可爱	 30%
16	中心点	 26%

4	 罗比大王	1:08.03
13	里加联	 1:08.18
3	 谢比兰德	1:08.46
11	最可爱	 1:08.78
14	辛爸爸	 1:09.18

赛事预览: 辛爸爸 上仗于3月18日枫丹白露一场1200米第3级让磅赛中获得第5，表现可取，不

失为本场合的争霸分子。 里加联 近两仗皆争得位置，包括4月5日于穆兰一场1000米第3级让磅

赛中获得季军，今有望跻身三甲。 雪幽灵 4月5日穆兰一场1000米第3级让磅赛中获得亚军，

表现可取，实力不容忽视。 最可爱 上仗于3月18日枫丹白露一场1200米第3级让磅赛中获得季

军，值得多加关注。
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